FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings → → → ▼

12-11-2001

RE



101911985

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Japan Casting & Forging Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nippon Steel Corporation Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan
3. Nature of conveyence:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,509,977 5,558,726
	······
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Robert T. Tobin Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$80.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 1.1-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John J. Kelly (Reg. No. 29,182) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	

12/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000178 110600 5509977 01 FC:581 80.00 CH

426613

PATENT

REEL: 012343 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Japan Casting & Forging Corporation, having an address at 7-15, Kudanminami 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "JCFC"), owns by assignment part of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,509,977, with said assignment being recorded at Reel 7222, Frames 0950-0951;

WHEREAS, Nippon Steel Corporation, having an address at 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "NSC"), desires to obtain by assignment from JCFC all right, title and interest of JCFC in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,509,977, whereby NSC will own the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,509,977;

WHEREAS, JCFC owns by assignment part of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,558,726, with said assignment being recorded at Reel 7620, Frames 0841-0842;

WHEREAS, NSC desires to obtain by assignment from JCFC all right, title and interest of JCFC in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,558,726, whereby NSC will own the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,558,726;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

JCFC sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to NSC JCFC's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,509,977.

NY01 386030 v 1

PATENT REEL: 012343 FRAME: 0714 JCFC sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to NSC JCFC's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,558,726.

The undersigned represents that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of NSC.

JAPAN CASTING & FORGING CORPORATION

By: Kiki San

Kihei Soeda

(Typed or Printed Name)

Director, General Manager

Title: Technology Department

Date: September 7, 2001

2